
 

May 14, 2024 

Academic Upgrading Fee Structure for 2024 - 2025 
Email: continuingeducation@nait.ca 

(All fees are subject to change without notice) 

Domestic Student Course Tuition and Fees - On-Campus Courses 
 

# Of 
Courses 

Tuition 
Per 

Course 

Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee 

(Fall/Winter) 

Technology 
Fee (F/W) 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative 
Total 

1 $726.00 $726.00 N/A $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $1,241.50 

2 $726.00 $1,452.00 $132.88 $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $2,100.34 

3 $726.00 2,178.00 $132.88 $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $2,826.34 
 

Domestic Student Course Tuition and Fees - Online Courses 
 

# Of 
Courses 

Tuition 
Per 

Course 

Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee 

(Fall/Winter) 

Technology 
Fee (F/W) 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative 
Total 

1 $726.00 $726.00 N/A $47.00 36.99 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $950.45 

2 $726.00 $1,452.00 N/A $47.00 $73.98 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $1,713.44 
3 $726.00 2,178.00 N/A $47.00 $110.97 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $2,476.43 

 
International Student Course Tuition and Fees - On-Campus Courses 

 
# Of 

Courses 
Tuition 

Per Course 
Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee 

(Fall/Winter) 

Technology 
Fee (F/W) 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative   
Total 

1 $3,410.00 $3,410.00 N/A $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $4,058.34 
2 $3,410.00 $6,820.00 $132.88 $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $7,468.34 
3 $3,410.00 $10,230.00 $132.88 $47.00 $148.00 $6.46 $180.00 $134.00 $10,878.34 

 
International Student Course Tuition and Fees - Online Courses 

 

# Of 
Courses 

Tuition 
Per Course 

Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee 

(Fall/Winter) 

Technology 
Fee (F/W) 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee 

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative   
Total 

1 $3,410.00 $3,410.00 N/A $47.00 36.99 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $3,634.45 
2 $3,410.00 $6,820.00 N/A $47.00 $73.98 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $7,081.44 
3 $3,410.00 $10,230.00 N/A $47.00 $110.97 $6.46 N/A $134.00 $10,528.43 

 
o Spring/ Summer Term Only: 

a. Spring term is condensed into 12 weeks (May to end of July).  Tuition per Course and NAIT fess are the tuition fees. 
b. One Card = $3.23 
c. Technology fees = $23.50 
d. Total =  

o Health and Dental Benefits Program (Fall and Winter Terms Only): 
a. All Upgrading students are automatically enrolled into the Benefit programs for the Fall and Winter terms. 
b. Students may have an opportunity to opt out of the Health & Dental fee by reviewing the NAITSA website.  

https://naitsa.ca/service-hub/health-and-dental/  
o Upgrading courses are “zero-textbooks”  

a. Course materials and supplies (may be required) and if so, can be found in your MyNAIT portal or through Shop@NAIT. 
b. You may be required to print course material for classes or laboratories, at your own cost. 

mailto:continuingeducation@nait.ca
https://naitsa.ca/service-hub/health-and-dental/

